



12<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

The Manager  
BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

The Manager  
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051.

BSE Scrip Code No. 524280

NSE Symbol : KOPRAN

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper publication**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 published on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 in 'Business Standard' (English Newspaper) and 'Tarun Bharat' (Marathi Newspaper).

This is for your information and records.

Regards,

For Kopran Limited

Sunil Sodhani  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



**KOPRAN LTD.:** Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. P. B. No. 9917, Tel.: (022) 4366 1111  
Fax: (022) 2495 0363 Website: [www.kopran.com](http://www.kopran.com) CIN – L 24230 MH 1958 PLC 011078.  
Works: • Village Savroli, Taluka: Khalapur, District: Raigad - 410 202. Tel.: (02192) 274500 / 335 / 337 • Fax: (02192) 274025



## Mindteck (India) Limited

(CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702)  
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road  
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000  
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs in Lacs, except as otherwise stated)

| Particulars   | Consolidated                           |                                |  |   |   |                                 |
|---|--|--------------------------------|--|---|---|---------------------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended<br>September<br>30, 2022 | Quarter Ended<br>June 30, 2022 | Quarter Ended<br>September<br>30, 2021 | Six Months<br>Ended September<br>30, 2022 | Six Months<br>Ended September<br>30, 2021 | Year Ended<br>March<br>31, 2022 |
|   | Unaudited                              | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                              | Unaudited                                 | Unaudited                                 | Audited                         |
| Total income from operations  | 8,510                                  | 8,259                          | 7,692                                  | 16,769                                    | 15,176                                    | 30,385                          |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 585                                    | 644                            | 571                                    | 1,229                                     | 1,015                                     | 1,990                           |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note 4)                                  | 585                                    | 644                            | 571                                    | 1,229                                     | 2,833                                     | 3,808                           |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 473                                    | 512                            | 441                                    | 985                                       | 2,587                                     | 3,331                           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 552                                    | 718                            | 387                                    | 1,270                                     | 2,637                                     | 3,524                           |
| Equity Share Capital  | 2,523                                  | 2,532                          | 2,525                                  | 2,523                                     | 2,525                                     | 2,530                           |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                 | -                                      | -                              | -                                      | -   | -   | 15,020                          |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |  |                                |  |   |   |                                 |
| Basic :   | 1.87                                   | 2.02                           | 1.75                                   | 3.89                                      | 10.26                                     | 13.19                           |
| Diluted :   | 1.83                                   | 1.98                           | 1.65                                   | 3.81                                      | 9.98                                      | 12.90                           |

### Information regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

(Rs in Lacs, except as otherwise stated)

| Particulars   | Standalone                             |                                |  |   |   |                                 |
|---|--|--------------------------------|--|---|---|---------------------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended<br>September<br>30, 2022 | Quarter Ended<br>June 30, 2022 | Quarter Ended<br>September<br>30, 2021 | Six Months<br>Ended September<br>30, 2022 | Six Months<br>Ended September<br>30, 2021 | Year Ended<br>March<br>31, 2022 |
|   | Unaudited                              | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                              | Unaudited                                 | Unaudited                                 | Audited                         |
| Total income from operations  | 3,360                                  | 3,245                          | 3,090                                  | 6,605                                     | 5,930                                     | 11,780                          |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 403                                    | 492                            | 369                                    | 895                                       | 755                                       | 1,555                           |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note 5)                                  | 403                                    | 492                            | 369                                    | 895                                       | 693                                       | 1,493                           |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 295                                    | 393                            | 252                                    | 688                                       | 482                                       | 1,098                           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 274                                    | 418                            | 246                                    | 692                                       | 493                                       | 1,117                           |

- Notes:
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
  - The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
  - The US Federal government in the wake of COVID 19 pandemic provided support to business through Paycheck Protection Program (PPP). Mindteck Inc. obtained a benefit under this scheme for Rs. 1.818 Lakhs during April 2020. During the six months ended September 30, 2021, Mindteck Inc. has received complete waiver/forgiveness of the loan amount from Small Business Administration, United States government agency and accordingly the aforesaid loan forgiveness has been shown as income under exceptional item.
  - During the six months ended September 30, 2021, the Company has made additional provision of Rs. 62 lakhs towards loan given to Mindteck Employee Welfare Trust (MEWT) pursuant to grant of 3,50,000 options to certain employees of the Company, under the employees Stock Option Scheme 2020, at exercise price of Rs. 10 which will vest as per the vesting conditions approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee.
  - The Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2022 had approved buy back not exceeding Rs. 1,370 lakhs, from open market through the stock exchange mechanism. The buyback of equity shares commenced on August 24, 2022 and the Company bought back 132,638 equity shares at a volume weighted average buyback price of Rs.139.16 per equity share and extinguished subsequently. In accordance with Section 69 of the Companies Act 2013, as at September 30, 2022, the Company has created 'Capital Redemption Reserve' of Rs.13 Lakhs equal to the nominal value of the shares bought back as an appropriation from free reserves.
  - The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com).

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: November 11, 2022

For and behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Anand Balakrishnan  
CEO and Managing Director

## BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED

Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan)  
Phone: 91-2962-257676, 257679-681 Fax: 91-2962-240692  
Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002  
Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586  
Website : www.banswarasyntax.com, Email : pankajgharat@banswarasyntax.com CIN:L24302RJ1976PLC001684

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data

| Sr No | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended  |
|-------|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-------------|
|       |  | 30-Sept-22    | 30-June-22 | 30-Sept-21 | 30-Sept-22      | 30-Sept-21 | 31-March-22 |
|       |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited     |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations   | 40,647.94     | 35,547.69  | 30,696.10  | 76,195.63       | 51,920.02  | 1,18,977.12 |
| 2     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,315.90      | 2,903.09   | 1,793.03   | 6,218.99        | 2,073.37   | 6,932.24    |
| 3     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 3,367.72      | 2,899.29   | 1,947.06   | 6,267.01        | 2,205.84   | 7,089.81    |
| 4     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,561.11      | 1,862.42   | 1,156.30   | 5,423.53        | 1,487.65   | 4,562.04    |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,488.72      | 1,878.68   | 1,171.58   | 5,367.40        | 1,520.83   | 4,422.99    |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital   | 1,711.60      | 1,711.60   | 1,711.60   | 1,711.60        | 1,711.60   | 1,711.60    |
| 7     | Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)   |               |            |            |                 |            | 38,169.64   |
| 8     | Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |               |            |            |                 |            |             |
|       | 1. Basic (Rs.)   | 10.40         | 5.44       | 3.38       | 15.84           | 4.35       | 13.33       |
|       | 2. Diluted (Rs.)   | 10.40         | 5.44       | 3.38       | 15.84           | 4.35       | 13.33       |

### Additional Information on Standalone Financials Results is as follows:

Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data

| Sr No | Particulars                  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            | Year Ended  |
|-------|------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-------------|
|       |                              | 30-Sept-22    | 30-June-22 | 30-Sept-21 | 30-Sept-22      | 30-Sept-21 | 31-March-22 |
|       |                              | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited     |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations | 40,647.94     | 35,547.69  | 30,696.10  | 76,195.63       | 51,920.02  | 1,18,977.12 |
| 2     | Net Profit before Tax        | 3,319.60      | 2,939.32   | 1,964.99   | 6,258.92        | 2,222.76   | 7,201.55    |
| 3     | Net Profit after tax         | 3,512.99      | 1,902.45   | 1,174.23   | 5,415.44        | 1,504.57   | 4,673.78    |
| 4     | Total Comprehensive Income   | 3,440.60      | 1,918.71   | 1,189.51   | 5,359.31        | 1,537.75   | 4,534.35    |

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.banswarasyntax.com](http://www.banswarasyntax.com).
  - The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11 November, 2022 and have also been reviewed by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(RAKESH MEHRA)  
Chairman  
DIN : 00467321

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11 November, 2022

## Kopran Ltd.

CIN : L24230MH1958PLC011078  
Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.  
Website: www.kopran.com, Email Id: investors@kopran.com, Tel. No.: 022-43661111

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS  | CONSOLIDATED                |                               |                             |                          |
|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
|  | Quarter ended<br>30.09.2022 | Half Year ended<br>30.09.2022 | Quarter ended<br>30.09.2021 | Year ended<br>31.03.2022 |
|  | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                   | (Unaudited)                 | (Audited)                |
| Total Income from operation (net)                            | 11,696.80                   | 24,258.61                     | 12,756.56                   | 47,752.10                |
| Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax    | 604.71                      | 1,600.79                      | 2,271.50                    | 8,178.08                 |
| Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax | 465.32                      | 1,224.87                      | 1,709.05                    | 6,103.12                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax          | 480.51                      | 1,242.28                      | 1,715.27                    | 6,115.08                 |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)       | 4,821.06                    | 4,821.06                      | 4,325.16                    | 4,821.06                 |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet) |                             | 37,591.70                     |                             | 37,795.83                |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)                        |                             |                               |                             |                          |
| Basic:   | 0.97                        | 2.54                          | 3.95                        | 13.77                    |
| Diluted:   | 0.97                        | 2.54                          | 3.95                        | 13.77                    |

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), and on the Company's website, [www.kopran.com](http://www.kopran.com).
  - The Statement of consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
  - The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

FOR KOPRAN LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Suresh Somani  
Executive Vice Chairman

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

## E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989  
Regd. Office: 'Dare House', Parrys Corner, Chennai - 600 001.  
Tel: 044-25306789 Fax: 044-25306930  
Web: www.eidparry.com, Email: investorservices@parry.murugappa.com

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

(Rs In Crore except for per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2022 | Six Months Ended<br>30.09.2022 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2021 |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1       | Total Revenue from operations   | 11,327.63                   | 18,474.10                      | 6,978.41                    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax before exceptional item and non-controlling interest   | 807.28                      | 1,428.18                       | 648.33                      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after exceptional item before non-controlling interest | 807.28                      | 1,472.38                       | 648.33                      |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes and non-controlling interest                          | 241.40                      | 517.64                         | 243.84                      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)  | 514.74                      | 985.94                         | 551.92                      |
| 6       | Equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- per equity share)                          | 17.75                       | 17.75                          | 17.73                       |
| 7       | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves*  |                             |                                |                             |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (in Rs.)  |                             |                                |                             |
|         | (a) Basic   | 13.60                       | 29.17                          | 13.77                       |
|         | (b) Diluted   | 13.55                       | 29.08                          | 13.72                       |

- \*Reserves excluding revaluation reserves for the period ended March 31, 2022 was Rs.5308.00 crore
- Notes:
- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022.
  - Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

| Particulars                            | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2022 | Six Months Ended<br>30.09.2022 | Quarter Ended<br>30.09.2021 |
|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Revenue from operations                | 645.81                      | 1,367.54                       | 438.09                      |
| Profit/(loss) before tax               | 80.94                       | 95.33                          | 72.45                       |
| Profit/(loss) after tax                | 85.13                       | 98.27                          | 73.19                       |
| Total comprehensive income (after tax) | 86.07                       | 98.94                          | 74.00                       |

- 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and Six Months ended financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.eidparry.com](http://www.eidparry.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
S.Suresh  
Managing Director

Date : November 11, 2022  
Place : Chennai



## DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308  
Regd. Office : JKM Plaza, Dynamatic Aerotropolis, 55, KIADB Aerospace Park Devanahalli,  
Bangalore-562 110, India. Ph: +91 80 2111 1223, +91 80 2204 0535, +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35  
www.dynamatics.com email: investor.relations@dynamatics.net

### STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

| Particulars   | 3 months ended 30 September 2022 | Preceding 3 months ended 30 June 2022 | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30 September 2021 | Year to date figure for the current period ended 30 September 2022 | Year to date figure for the previous period ended 30 September 2021 | Previous year ended 31 March 2022 |
|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|---|-----------------------------------|
|   | (Unaudited)                      | (Unaudited)                           | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                         |
| <b>Continuing operations:</b>   |                                  |                                       |   |  |   |                                   |
| Revenue from operations   | 32,372                           | 31,096                                | 30,435  | 63,468   | 62,476  | 1,25,337                          |
| Net profit before Tax   | 1,339                            | 971                                   | 611   | 2,310  | 1,443   | 4,162                             |
| Net profit after tax  | 1,004                            | 817                                   | 321   | 1,821  | 902   | 3,206                             |
| <b>Discontinued operations:</b>   |                                  |                                       |   |  |   |                                   |
| Loss from discontinued operations net of taxes                                | -                                | -                                     | (1,330)   | -  | (1,659)   | (1,659)                           |
| Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Continuing and Discontinued operations | 1,004                            | 817                                   | (1,009)   | 1,821  | (757)   | 1,547                             |
| <b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year</b>                  | <b>(385)</b>                     | <b>(163)</b>                          | <b>(1,346)</b>  | <b>(548)</b>   | <b>(632)</b>  | <b>1,265</b>                      |
| Equity Share Capital  | 634                              | 634                                   | 634   | 634  | 634   | 634                               |
| Reserve   | -                                | -                                     | -   | -  | -   | 37,507                            |
| <b>Earning Per Share (Face value of INR 10):</b>                              | <b>(not annualised)</b>          | <b>(not annualised)</b>               | <b>(not annualised)</b>   | <b>(not annualised)</b>  | <b>(not annualised)</b>   | <b>(annualised)</b>               |
| Continuing operations - Basic & Diluted                                       | 15.84                            | 12.89                                 | 5.06  | 28.72  | 14.23   | 50.57                             |
| Discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted                                     | -                                | -                                     | (20.98)   | -  | (26.17)   | (26.17)                           |
| Continuing and discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted                      | 15.84                            | 12.89                                 | (15.92)   | 28.72  | (11.94)   | 24.40                             |

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com).
  - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.
  - The above consolidated financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 November 2022. The results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 has been reviewed by the Statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued an unmodified conclusion. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange ('BSE') and the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') and is also available on the Company's website at [www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com).
  - Pursuant to an internal restructuring approved by the Board of directors, the Company has entered into an agreement with Eisenwerk Erla GmbH ('EEG') (a step down wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) to purchase equity interest of 24.62% held by EEG in Dynamatic Manufacturing Limited, another subsidiary of the Company. The transaction will be consummated on completion of the requisite procedural formalities.
  - On 10 August 2022, the Board of Directors of the Company has declared an interim dividend of Rs.3 per equity share (30%) for the financial year 2022-23 and subsequently the same is paid to shareholders during the quarter under review.
  - Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

| Particulars                | 3 months ended 30 September 2022 | Preceding 3 months ended 30 June 2022 | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30 September 2021 | Year to date figure for the current period ended 30 September 2022 | Year to date figure for the previous period ended 30 September 2021 | Previous year ended 31 March 2022 |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|---|-----------------------------------|
|                            | (Unaudited)                      | (Unaudited)                           | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                         |
| a) Revenue from operations | 15,320                           | 13,627                                | 13,176  | 28,947   | 26,437  | 54,897                            |
| b) Net profit before tax   | 968                              | 640                                   | 1,143   | 1,608  | 2,254   | 5,296                             |
| c) Net Profit after tax    | 680                              | 525                                   | 861   | 1,205  | 1,711   | 3,965                             |

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
UDAYANT MALHOUTRA  
CEO and Managing Director  
Dynamatic Technologies Limited  
DIN: 00053714

Place : Swindon, United Kingdom  
Date : 11 November,



थोडक्यात

तिनलकडी पूल ते पंचायत समिती रस्त्याचे काम लवकर सुरु करण्यासाठी उपमुख्यमंत्र्यांना निवेदन



**नाशिक :** इगतपुरी येथील तिनलकडी पूल ते पंचायत समिती रस्त्याचे काम लवकरात लवकर सुरु करण्यासाठी 'जनसेवा प्रतिष्ठान'चे अध्यक्ष किरण फलटणकर यांनी उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांना निवेदन दिले आहे. आपल्या निवेदनात फलटणकर म्हणतात की, "इगतपुरी तालुका हा अत्यंत पर्यटनक्षेत्राचा तालुका असून येथे मोठ्या प्रमाणात पाऊस पडतो. गेल्या दोन वर्षांपासून इगतपुरी शहरात 'महिंद्रा कंपनी' ते पंचायत समिती, इगतपुरी या ठिकाणापर्यंत मुख्य रस्त्याची अत्यंत दयनीय अवस्था झालेली आहे. खड्ड्यांत रस्ते की रस्त्यांत खड्डा, हेच सांगता येत नाही. त्यामुळे मागील वर्षी या ठिकाणी एका तरणाटाचा अपघाती मृत्युसुद्धा झाला आहे. सर्व तालुक्यांतील गावांना जोडणारा हा मुख्य रस्ता असून या रस्त्याची दुरुस्ती होणे अत्यंत आवश्यक आहे. शहरातील सर्वच नागरिकांना रस्त्यावर चालणेसुद्धा अवघड झाले आहे. मागील वर्षीही आमच्या 'जनसेवा प्रतिष्ठान'तर्फे रस्त्याचे काम व्हावे, म्हणून मोठ्या प्रमाणात आंदोलनही करण्यात आले होते. परंतु, रस्ता मंजूर झालेला नाही, तसेच या रस्त्याची कोणतीही दुरुस्ती झालेली नाही. तेव्हा तत्काळ तिनलकडी पूल ते पंचायत समिती, इगतपुरी हा रस्ता मंजूर करून लवकरात लवकर या रस्त्याचे कामकाज सुरु करावे," अशी मागणी या निवेदनाद्वारे किरण फलटणकर यांनी केली आहे.

'शंकराचार्य न्यास'तर्फे कलाप्रेमींसाठी 'मुसाफीर'ची मेजवानी

**नाशिक :** शास्त्राच्या चौकटीत राहूनही कलाकाराला अभिव्यक्तीचे स्वातंत्र्य देणारे अभिजात भारतीय संगीत हे देश-विदेशातील कलाकार, संगीतप्रेमींच्या कुतूहलाचा विषय राहिले आहे. यापैकी काही कलावंतांचा वेध घेऊन स्वातंत्र्याच्या अमृतकाळाच्या निमित्ताने त्यावर आधारित 'मुसाफीर' दृक्श्राव्य कार्यक्रमाचे आयोजन 'शंकराचार्य न्यास'च्या सांस्कृतिक विभागातर्फे शनिवार, दि. १२ नोव्हेंबर रोजी करण्यात आले आहे. शंकराचार्य संकुलातील कुर्तकोटी सभागृहात सायंकाळी ६ वाजता कार्यक्रम होणार आहे. भारतीय संगीत आणि नृत्यपरंपरेचा परिचय प्राचीन काळापासून जगाला झालेला आहे. अनेक कलाकार विविध देशांत गेले. तसेच बरेच भारतात आले. इथल्या परिस्थितीशी जुळवून घेत, गुरू-शिष्य परंपरेतील ताणेबाणे स्वीकारत, समर्पण भावने हे कलावंत हिंदुस्तानी आणि कर्नाटक संगीत, विविध शैली आणि घराण्याचे नृत्य, धूपदसारखी पारंपरिक गायकी आणि 'रुद्रवीण'सारखे अनवट वाद्य शिकले. त्यांच्यापैकी काहींनी येथेच मुक्काम ठोकला. भारतीय जीवनशैलीशी ते एकरूप झाले, अशा निवडक पाच कलाकारांवर आधारित असा हा कार्यक्रम आहे. कार्यक्रमासाठी संशोधन आणि संहितालेखन वंदना अत्रे यांनी केले असून अभिवाचनात त्यांना अंततः येवलेकर साथ देणार आहेत. संगीत तसेच नृत्यप्रेमींनी कार्यक्रमाला उपस्थित राहून या अनोख्या अंभवाचे वाटेकरी व्हावे, असे आवाहन आयोजकांनी आयोजकांनी केले आहे.

'माझी माय गोदामाय' अंतर्गत आजपासून छायाचित्र प्रदर्शन

**नाशिक :** 'रोटरी क्लब ऑफ नाईन हिल्स'तर्फे 'माझी माय गोदामाय' संकल्पनेअंतर्गत छायाचित्र व चित्रकला स्पर्धांतील छायाचित्रे व चित्रांचे दोन दिवसीय प्रदर्शन 'सावाना'च्या औरंगाबादकर सभागृहात भरविण्यात येणार आहे. शनिवार, दि. १२ नोव्हेंबर रोजी पालिका आयुक्त चंद्रकांत पुलकुंडवार यांच्या हस्ते तसेच 'स्मार्ट सिटी'चे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी सुमंत मोरे, 'सावाना'चे अध्यक्ष प्रा. दिलीप फडके यांच्या प्रमुख उपस्थितीत उद्घाटन समारंभ होणार आहे. 'स्मार्ट सिटी' प्रकल्पांतर्गत गोदावरी नदीचे दोन्ही तट विकसित होत आहेत. या तटावरील विहंगम दृश्य लोकांसमोर मांडण्याच्या सकारात्मक दृष्टिकोनातून 'माझी माय गोदामाय' अशी अभिनव छायाचित्र आणि चित्रकला स्पर्धा आयोजित केली होती. या प्रदर्शनामुळे गोदावरीचे सौंदर्य लोकांसमोर तर येईलच. परंतु, तिच्या स्वच्छता व संवर्धनाने महत्त्वही लोकांना पटेल, असा विश्वास क्लबचे अध्यक्ष धनंजय बेळे यांनी व्यक्त केला. प्रदर्शन दि. १३ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत सकाळी ११ ते रात्री ८ पर्यंत नागरिकांसाठी खुले राहणार आहे.

आरोग्यशिक्षण, संशोधन अन् रोगनिदान समाजोपयोगी

आरोग्य विद्यापीठात 'लॅब'च्या उद्घाटन प्रसंगी राज्यपालांचे प्रतिपादन



**नाशिक, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी):** "समाजासाठी आरोग्यशिक्षण, संशोधन आणि रोगनिदान ही त्रिसूत्री महत्त्वाची आहे" असे प्रतिपादन विद्यापीठाचे कुलपती तथा राज्यपाल भगतसिंह कोश्यारी यांनी केले. महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठाचे पुणे येथील 'डॉ. धारपुरे मेमोरिअल जेनेटिक लॅब व कॅन्सर रिसर्च सेंटर'चे उद्घाटन, 'नॅशनल एड्स रिसर्च इन्स्टिट्यूट' आणि 'नॅशनल सेंटर फॉर सेल सायन्स' यांच्या समवेत परस्पर सामंजस्य कराराचे आदानप्रदान शुक्रवारी करण्यात आले व 'मानस' अंपचा प्रारंभ विद्यापीठाचे कुलपती तथा राज्यपाल भगतसिंह कोश्यारी यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आले. अध्यक्षस्थानी विद्यापीठाच्या कुलगुरु ले. जनरल माधुरी कानिटकर (निवृत्त) आणि संशोधन या पायाभूत संकल्पना आहेत. विविध रोग व त्यावर उपचार भारतीय औषध संशोधन संस्थेचे

करण्यासाठी संशोधन होणे गरजेचे आहे. "ते पुढे म्हणाले की, "आरोग्यशिक्षण, संशोधन, प्रभावी प्रात्यक्षिके आदींचा विस्तार होणे गरजेचे आहे. 'जेनेटिक' व 'मॉलिक्युलर बायोलॉजी' क्षेत्र यामध्ये संशोधन कार्याला मोठा वाव आहे. विद्यापीठाने सुरु केलेल्या 'जेनेटिक लॅब'च्या माध्यमातून संशोधनाला बळ मिळणार असून त्याचा विस्तार होणे क्रमप्राप्त आहे." माधुरी कानिटकर प्रास्तविकात म्हणाल्या की, "विद्यापीठाकडून सुरु करण्यात आलेल्या 'जेनेटिक लॅब'च्या माध्यमातून विविध संशोधन व उपक्रमांना चालना मिळणार आहे." या अनुषंगाने 'डॉ. धारपुरे मेमोरिअल

मलेशियात अडकलेले नाशिककर प्रवासी मायदेशी सुखरूप

**नाशिक, दि. ११(प्रतिनिधी):** 'ट्रॅव्हल्स एजंट'च्या ठकबाजीमुळे मलेशियात अडकलेले १५ नाशिककर पर्यटक, भाविक खा. हेमंत गोडसे यांच्या प्रयत्नांमुळे मायदेशी परतले आहेत. खा. गोडसे यांनी देशाचे परराष्ट्रमंत्री एस. जयशंकर आणि मलेशिया दूतावासाशी पत्रव्यवहार करत मलेशिया पोलिसांच्या कोठडीतून १५ पर्यटकांना सुखरूपपणे मायदेशी परत आणले. मायदेशी परतलेले भाविक खा. गोडसे यांना भेटण्यासाठी त्यांच्या कार्यालयात आले असता त्यांना गहिवरून आले.

चिंतेचे वातावरण निर्माण झाले होते. अशातच मलेशिया पोलिसांनी त्यांना हटकले. पोलिसांच्या प्रशंना पर्यटकांकडून सुयोग्य असे उत्तर मिळत नसल्याने पोलिसांनी सर्वांचे पासपोर्ट जप्त करून घेत त्यांना 'स्थानबद्ध'केले. या सर्वांनी खा. गोडसे यांच्याशी संपर्क साधला व वस्तुस्थिती कथन केली. खा. गोडसे यांनी परराष्ट्रमंत्री एस. जयशंकर यांना पत्र लिहून घटनेची माहिती दिली. त्यांच्या दखल घेऊन परराष्ट्रमंत्री जयशंकर यांनी तेथील दूतावासाने लगेचच कार्यवाही करत प्रवाशांची सुटका केली.

सुटका झालेल्यांची कृतज्ञता

'ट्रॅव्हल्स एजंट'च्या ठकबाजीमुळे हे पर्यटक अडकले असून त्यांचे जप्त केलेले पासपोर्ट त्यांना लगेचच परत देऊन त्यांना भारतात पाठवावे, असे आदेश सरकारने दिले. त्यानंतर मलेशिया पोलिसांनी त्यांचे पासपोर्ट परत करून त्यांना हैदराबादसाठीच्या विमानात बसवून देत मायदेशी पाठविले. या सर्व पर्यटकांनी खा. गोडसे यांची भेट घेतली. यावेळी मलेशियातील अनुभव सांगताना पर्यटकांना गहिवरून आले होते. यापुढे बाहेर देशात जाताना योग्य ती काळजी घ्यावी, असे आवाहन खा. गोडसे यांनी केले.

नियमानुकूल बाबीत शीघ्र जातपडताळणी करा



**नाशिक, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी):** नियमानुकूल शैक्षणिक कामकाजासाठी लागणारे जातपडताळणीचे दाखले त्वरित देण्याबरोबरच त्यासाठी भविष्यात जलदगतीने प्रकरणांचा निपटारा होण्यासाठी महाविद्यालयीन स्तरावरच प्रस्ताव स्वीकारावेत. ग्रामपंचायतींच्या निवडणुकांसाठी लागणारे जातपडताळणीचे दाखले शीघ्रगतीने देण्यासाठी कार्यवाही करण्याचे निर्देश राज्याचे बंदरे व खनिजमंत्रिंनी तथा जिल्ह्याचे पालकमंत्री दादा भुसे यांनी दिले. जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयात शुक्रवारी सामाजिक न्याय व आदिवासी विकास विभागाच्या जातपडताळणी समित्यांची बैठक

पालकमंत्री दादा भुसे यांचे निर्देश

झाली. त्यात पालकमंत्री बोलत होते. यावेळी जिल्हाधिकारी डी. गंगाधरन, सामाजिक न्याय विभागाच्या जातपडताळणी समितीचे अध्यक्ष तथा अपर जिल्हाधिकारी गीतांजली बाविस्कर, आदिवासी विभागाच्या जातपडताळणीचे अध्यक्ष तथा सहाय्यक विनोद पाटील, किरण माळी, निवासी उपजिल्हाधिकारी भागवत डोईफोडे, प्राची वाजे, सहाय्यक भावान वीर, जिल्हा नियोजन अधिकारी किरण जोशी उपायुक्त सुंदरसिंग वसावे उपस्थित होते. भुसे म्हणाले, "जातपडताळणी समित्यांचे कामकाजाचे स्वरूप अर्ध-न्यायिक प्रक्रिया असून त्यांचे कामकाज जातप्रमाणपत्राच्या वैधता तपासून बोगस प्रमाणपत्रांची अवेधता समोर आणायची आहे. यात कुठेही चुकीच्या व बेकायदेशीर बाबींना

योग-आयुर्वेद विद्यापीठासाठी प्रयत्न करू : उपमुख्यमंत्री

**नाशिक, दि. ११ (प्रतिनिधी):** नाशिकमध्ये योग आणि आयुर्वेद विद्यापीठ होण्यासाठी प्रयत्न करणार असल्याचे आश्वासन उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी दिले. 'यंत्रबक रोडवरील 'खादी व ग्रामोद्योग'च्या जागेमध्ये देशातील पहिले योग व आयुर्वेद विद्यापीठ करण्याच्या नाशिककरांच्या मागणीवर आपण सकारात्मक असून केंद्र व राज्य सरकारच्या एकत्रित प्रयत्नांनी हे विद्यापीठ साकारण्यासाठी प्रयत्न करणार असल्याचे आश्वासन उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी दिले. 'यंत्रबक जवळील बेझे येथे



'विवेदा वेलनेस व्हिलेज'च्या खासगी कार्यक्रमात उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस बोलत होते. व्यासपीठावर गिरीश महाजन, माजी महापौर सतीश कुलकर्णी, विभागीय आयुक्त राधाकृष्ण गमे, बाळासाहेब सानप, विजय साने, अध्यक्ष किरण चव्हाण, 'आयबीसी'च्या अध्यक्ष माला सिंग, उमेश भदाणे, राजेंद्र

वानखेडे, डॉ. शरद पाटील, विलासराव पाटील, तन्वी देवर, एन. एस. पाटील आदी उपस्थित होते. फडणवीस पुढे म्हणाले की, "योग आणि आयुर्वेदासारखी प्राचीन विद्या आणि निसर्गासोबत राहाण्याची पुरातन शिक्वण यामुळे भारतीय संस्कृती हजारो वर्षापासून अखंडितपणे जीवत आहे." "कोविड"नंतर आरोग्याचे महत्त्व सर्वांनाच पटले असून निसर्गाशी व स्थानिक परिस्थितीशी मैत्री करून अशी 'रिसोर्ट' नक्कीच नागरिकांना उपयुक्त ठरतील," असेही त्यांनी नमूद केले.

| Kopran Ltd.  |                                      |  |                                      |                                 |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 |                                      |  |                                      |                                 |
| (Rs. In Lacs)  |                                      |  |                                      |                                 |
| PARTICULARS  | CONSOLIDATED                         |  |                                      |                                 |
|  | Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from operation (net)  | 11,696.80                            | 24,258.61                              | 12,756.56                            | 47,752.10                       |
| Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax  | 604.71                               | 1,600.79                               | 2,271.50                             | 8,178.08                        |
| Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax   | 465.32                               | 1,224.87                               | 1,709.05                             | 6,103.12                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax  | 480.51                               | 1,242.28                               | 1,715.27                             | 6,115.08                        |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)   | 4,821.06                             | 4,821.06                               | 4,325.16                             | 4,821.06                        |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)   |                                      |  | 37,591.70                            | 37,795.83                       |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)  |                                      |  |                                      |                                 |
| Basic:   | 0.97                                 | 2.54                                   | 3.95                                 | 13.77                           |
| Diluted:   | 0.97                                 | 2.54                                   | 3.95                                 | 13.77                           |

| ORICON ENTERPRISES LTD.  |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |
|--|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| (Rs. In Lakhs, except EPS)   |  |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter ended          |                        |                        |                        |
|  |  | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 13298.22               | 19168.73               | 10693.23               | 32466.95               |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 681.43                 | 1764.97                | (1024.10)              | 2446.39                |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 681.43                 | 1764.97                | 283.75                 | 2446.39                |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) - Continued Operations                           | 438.43                 | 1498.72                | 88.09                  | 1937.16                |
| 5  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations  | (1.58)                 | (1.48)                 | (2555.17)              | (3.06)                 |
| 6  | Net Profit/(loss) after Tax for the period   | 436.86                 | 1497.23                | (2467.08)              | 1934.09                |
| 7  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1976.05)              | (5165.15)              | (3697.33)              | (7141.19)              |
| 8  | Equity Share Capital   | 3140.95                | 3140.95                | 3140.95                | 3140.95                |
| 9  | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      |
| 10   | Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) - From Continuing Operation   | 0.27                   | 0.96                   | 0.22                   | 1.23                   |
| 11   | Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) - From Discontinued Operation   | 0.00                   | 0.00                   | (1.05)                 | 0.00                   |
| 12   | Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)   | 0.27                   | 0.96                   | (0.83)                 | 1.23                   |

| CAPACITE  |   |                    |               |                    |                |                    |               |                    |                |
|---|---|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 |   |                    |               |                    |                |                    |               |                    |                |
| (In ₹ lakhs except as stated)   |   |                    |               |                    |                |                    |               |                    |                |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars   | Standalone         |               |                    |                | Consolidated       |               |                    |                |
|   |   | Quarter ended      |               | Year ended         |                | Quarter ended      |               | Year ended         |                |
|   |   | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
| 1   | Revenue from Operations                             | 43,136.60          | 47,707.07     | 34,537.56          | 1,33,982.81    | 43,136.60          | 47,707.07     | 34,537.56          | 1,33,982.81    |
| 2   | Profit/(Loss) Before Tax                            | 2,934.72           | 3,825.00      | 2,507.95           | 6,583.75       | 2,968.54           | 3,816.21      | 2,495.59           | 6,513.79       |
| 3   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period                    | 2,187.10           | 2,857.57      | 1,896.96           | 4,845.69       | 2,220.92           | 2,848.78      | 1,865.21           | 4,775.73       |
| 4   | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period   | 2,222.76           | 2,886.07      | 1,880.45           | 4,872.26       | 2,256.58           | 2,877.28      | 1,848.70           | 4,802.30       |
| 5   | Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹10 each)  | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15      | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15       | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15      | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15       |
| 6   | Basic Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)   | 3.22               | 4.21          | 2.79               | 7.14           | 3.27               | 4.20          | 2.75               | 7.03           |
| 7   | Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each) | 3.18               | 4.03          | 2.79               | 7.14           | 3.23               | 4.01          | 2.75               | 7.03           |

| CAPACITE  |   |                    |               |                    |                |                    |               |                    |                |
|---|---|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 |   |                    |               |                    |                |                    |               |                    |                |
| (In ₹ lakhs except as stated)   |   |                    |               |                    |                |                    |               |                    |                |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars   | Standalone         |               |                    |                | Consolidated       |               |                    |                |
|   |   | Quarter ended      |               | Year ended         |                | Quarter ended      |               | Year ended         |                |
|   |   | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 | September 30, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
| 1   | Revenue from Operations                             | 43,136.60          | 47,707.07     | 34,537.56          | 1,33,982.81    | 43,136.60          | 47,707.07     | 34,537.56          | 1,33,982.81    |
| 2   | Profit/(Loss) Before Tax                            | 2,934.72           | 3,825.00      | 2,507.95           | 6,583.75       | 2,968.54           | 3,816.21      | 2,495.59           | 6,513.79       |
| 3   | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period                    | 2,187.10           | 2,857.57      | 1,896.96           | 4,845.69       | 2,220.92           | 2,848.78      | 1,865.21           | 4,775.73       |
| 4   | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period   | 2,222.76           | 2,886.07      | 1,880.45           | 4,872.26       | 2,256.58           | 2,877.28      | 1,848.70           | 4,802.30       |
| 5   | Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹10 each)  | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15      | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15       | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15      | 6,789.15           | 6,789.15       |
| 6   | Basic Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each)   | 3.22               | 4.21          | 2.79               | 7.14           | 3.27               | 4.20          | 2.75               | 7.03           |
| 7   | Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10 each) | 3.18               | 4.03          | 2.79               | 7.14           | 3.23               | 4.01          | 2.75               | 7.03           |